assets on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transaction to Ind AS.
C. Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations
"The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the
transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS as required under Ind AS 101:
1) Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2016 (Transition Date)
2) (a) Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 31st March, 2017

(b) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017
3) Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and as at 31st March, 2017
4) Reconciliation of Net Profit as reported Previously referred to as “Previous GAAP” and total comprehensive

Income as per Ind AS
The presentation requirement under previous GAAP differ from Ind AS and hence, previous GAAP
information has re-grouped for case of reconciliation with Ind AS. The re-grouped previous GAAP
information is derived from the financial statement of the company prepared in accordance with previous
GAAP."

66

2017-2018

RECONCILIATION OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2016
PARTICULARS NOTE Indian GAAP Indian AS Ind AS

adjustments
(Rs. in Lacs) (Rs. in Lacs) (Rs. in Lacs)

ASSETS
Non-current Assets
a) Property, Plant and Equipmenta)  2,303.02 - 2,303.02
b) Capital work in progress  117.91  -   117.91
c) Financial Assets

i) Investments (i)  520.24  173.40  693.64
ii) Loans (iii)  3.69  (0.93)  2.76

d) Other non-current Assets (iii)  24.87  0.72  25.59
2,969.73  173.19  3,142.92

Current Assets
a) Inventories 1,434.14 - 1,434.14
b) Financial Assets

i) Trade Receivable 6,431.65 - 6,431.65
ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents  150.47  -   150.47
iii) Other Bank Balances  75.91  -   75.91
iv) Loans 4.46 - 4.46

c) Current tax Assets (x) 337.47 (39.71) 297.76
d) Other current Assets (iii) 315.24 0.14 315.38

8,749.34  (39.56)  8,709.77
Total Assets 11,719.07 133.63 11,852.69
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
a) Equity Share Capital 495.00  -   495.00
b) Other Equity - -

i) Retained Earnings (viii) 3,279.03 176.14 3,455.17
ii) Reserves 607.75  - 607.75

4,381.78  176.14  4,557.92
LIABILITIES
Non-current Liabilities
a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings (iv)  864.08  (3.71)  860.37
ii) Other Financial Liabilities (vi)  149.93  (1.73)  148.20

b) Provisions 21.69  -   21.69
c) Deferred tax Liabilities (net) (x) 113.12  (38.35)  74.77
d) Other non-current Liabilities (vi)  -   1.06  1.06

1,148.82  (42.73)  1,106.09
Current Liabilities
a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings 3,967.75  -   3,967.75
ii) Trade payables  2,063.66  -   2,063.66
iii) Other Financial Liabilities 35.00  -   35.00

b) Other current Liabilities 112.93  0.21 113.14
c) Provisions 9.13  -   9.13

6,188.47  0.21  6,188.68
Total Equity and Liabilities  11,719.07  133.63  11,852.69

67

2017-2018

RECONCILIATION OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2017
PARTICULARS NOTE Indian GAAP Indian AS Ind AS

adjustments
(Rs. in Lacs) (Rs. in Lacs) (Rs. in Lacs)

ASSETS
Non-current Assets
a) Property, Plant and Equipments) 2,123.37  -   2,123.37
b) Capital work in progress  -   -   -
c) Financial Assets  -   -   -

i) Investments (i)  520.23  203.35  723.58
ii) Loans (iii)  3.68  (0.81)  2.87

d) Other non-current Assets (iii)  24.87  0.58  25.45
2,672.15  203.12  2,875.27

Current Assets
a) Inventories 1,426.35  -   1,426.35
b) Financial Assets  -   -

i) Trade Receivable  4,754.86  -   4,754.86
ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents  235.25  -   235.25
iii) Other Bank Balances  995.07  -   995.07
iv) Loans  3.95  -   3.95

c) Current tax Assets (x)  255.13  (49.50)  205.63
d) Other current Assets (iii)  304.01  0.14  304.15

7,974.62  (49.36)  7,925.26
Total Assets  10,646.77  153.76  10,800.53
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
a) Equity Share Capital  495.00  -   495.00
b) Other Equity  -   -

i) Retained Earnings (viii)  3,327.31  205.26  3,532.57
ii) Reserves  632.75  -   632.75

4,455.06  205.26  4,660.32
LIABILITIES
Non-current Liabilities
a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings (iv)  918.47  (2.41)  916.06
ii) Other Financial Liabilities (vi)  50.61  (1.51)  49.10

b) Provisions  26.41  -   26.41
c) Deferred tax Liabilities (net) (x)  97.48  (48.64)  48.84
d) Other non-current Liabilities (vi)  -   0.85  0.85

1,092.97  (51.71)  1,041.26
Current Liabilities
a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings  3,573.99  -   3,573.99
ii) Trade payables  1,327.70  -   1,327.70
iii) Other Financial Liabilities  63.00  -   63.00

b) Other current Liabilities (vi)  119.18  0.21  119.39
c) Provisions 14.87  -   14.87

5,098.74  0.21  5,098.95
Total Equity and Liabilities  10,646.77  153.76  10,800.53

68

2017-2018

Reconciliation of total Comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017
PARTICULARS NOTE Indian GAAP Indian AS Ind AS

adjustments
(Rs. in Lacs) (Rs. in Lacs) (Rs. in Lacs)

I Revenue from Operations 13,529.16  -   13,529.16

II Other Income (iii),(vi)  -   0.33  0.33

III Total Income (I+II)  13,529.16  0.33  13,529.49

IV EXPENSES

Cost of Materials Consumed 9,307.75  -   9,307.75

Change in inventories of finished goods, 337.48  -   337.48

stock in trade and work -in-progress

Excise duty Expense 1,531.14  -   1,531.14

Employee Benefit Expense (ii)  215.36  (5.50)  209.86

Finance Costs (ii),(iv), (vi)  473.68  3.14  476.82

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 305.09  -   305.09

Other Expenses (iii),(ix)  1,301.01  0.14  1,301.15

Total Expenses (IV)  13,471.51  (2.22)  13,469.29

V Profit/(loss) before tax (III-IV)  57.65  2.55  60.20

VI Tax Expense  -   -   -

(1) Current tax 9.79 - 9.79

MAT credit entitlement (9.79) - (9.79)

(2) Deferred tax (v) (15.64)  (0.50)  (16.14)

VII Profit/(loss) for the period (V-VI) 73.29  3.05  76.34

VIII Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)

A Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

(i) Re-measurement gains (losses) (ii) -   (3.88)  (3.88)

on defined benefit plans

B Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

(i) Net (loss)/gain on FVOCI equity securities (i) -   29.94  29.94

Total Other Comprehensive Income -   26.06  26.06

IX Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII) 73.29  29.11  102.40

(Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)

69

2017-2018

 Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and as at 31st March, 2017
Particulars Notes 31st March, 2017 1st April, 2016

(Amt. in Lacs) (Amt. in Lacs)

Shareholders equity as per previous GAAP 4455.06 4381.78

Ind AS Adjustments

(i) Impact of fair valuation of equity instrument at FVOCI (i) 203.35 173.40

(ii) Fair valuation of financial assets and financial (vi) 2.77 4.10

liabilities at amortised cost

(iii) Deffered tax on above Ind AS adjustments (0.86) (1.36)

Total Ind AS adjustments 205.26 176.14